| 1 | Title |
|------------------|--|
| 2 | Audit Committee - Aldermanic Appointments - For the purpose of confirming aldermanic |
| 3 | appointments to the Audit Committee. |
| 4 | Body |
| 5 | CITY COUNCIL OF THE |
| 6 | City of Annapolis |
| 7 | |
| 8 | Resolution 32-21 |
| 9 | |
| 10 | Introduced by: Mayor Buckley |
| 11 | |
| 12 | |
| 13 | A RESOLUTION concerning |
| 14 | |
| 15 | Audit Committee – Aldermanic Appointments |
| 16 | |
| 17 | FOR the purpose of confirming aldermanic appointments to the Audit Committee. |
| 18 | |
| 19 | WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 2.48.400, the Mayor shall recommend to the City Council all |
| 20 | aldermanic appointments to the Audit Committee, and the aldermanic appointments |
| 21 | shall be confirmed by a majority of the City Council. |
| 22 | |
| 23 | Aldrews and American and Arabia Arabia Committee |
| 24 | Aldermanic Appointments to the Audit Committee |
| 25 26 | Alderman Arnett |
| 20 27 | Alderwoman Pindell Charles |
| 2 <i>1</i> 28 | Alderwoman Tierney |
| <u>2</u> 9 | Aidel woman Tierney |
| 30 | |
| 31 | NOW, THEREFORE, |
| 32 | 1,0 ,, Thereigh one, |
| 33 | BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ANNAPOLIS CITY COUNCIL that the aldermanic membership |
| 34 | of the Audit Committee as set forth in this resolution is confirmed. |
| 35 | |
| 36 | |
| 37 | EXPLANATION |
| 38 | Strikethrough indicates matter stricken. |
| 39 | <u>Underlining</u> indicates amendments. |
| | |